# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3026950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MING LI	09/17/2014
PEIZHONG YI	09/17/2014
ROGER CARLOS BECERRA	09/17/2014
LUDOVIC ANDRE CHRETIEN	09/17/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	200 STATE STREET		
City:	BELOIT		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53511		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14489078		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-621-5070

**Email:** uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com, lekiss@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK W. RASCHE

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-FW-011-UPA1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN T. SLATER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian T. Slater/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=14-FW-011-UPA1USAssignment\_17SEP2014#page1.tif source=14-FW-011-UPA1USAssignment\_17SEP2014#page2.tif

PATENT 502980350 REEL: 033760 FRAME: 0633

source=14-FW-011-UPA1USAssignment\_17SEP2014#page3.tif source=14-FW-011-UPA1USAssignment\_17SEP2014#page4.tif source=14-FW-011-UPA1USAssignment\_17SEP2014#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033760 FRAME: 0634

DOCKET NUMBER: 14-FW-011-UPA1

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Ming Li of Fort Wayne, IN

Peizhong Yi of Fort Wayne, IN

Roger Carlos Becerra of Fort Wayne, IN

executed concurrently herewith.

Ludovic Andre Chretien of Columbia City, IN

hereby sell and assign to Regal Beloit America, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A MOTOR

filed on having Serial No
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countrie
including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of
priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and reques
any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions an
improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that
on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we wi
communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/u
respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a
lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications
make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, it
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for sai
invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

DOCKET NUMBER: 14-FW-011-UPA1

Full name of sole or first inventor		MING LI			
Inventor's sig	mature	Ming	Li	Date	08/17/2014
Residence .	Fort Wayne	, IN		Country of Residence	US
Post Office ac	ddress	200 State Street			
		Beloit, WI 53511			
who acknow	of Aller day of Sep ne personally	that he/she execute	( \frac{1}{2} before no including the same of the same	ne personally c xecuted the for of his/her own t	ame the above-named regoing assignment, ree will for the
:	•	Notary Public)  HN SHELDON WAGLE NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF INDIANA mmission Expires Oct. 25	<b>§</b>		



Full name of second inventor Inventor's signature		PEIZHONG YI		
		P4 K	Date	09/17/2014
Residence	Fort Wayn	e, IN	Country of Residence	US
Post Office a	ddress	200 State Street		
		Beloit, WI 53511		
reiznong i	day of See i, to me pers who acknow oses therein	ss.  the fee of the state of th	before me personally condividual who executed the e/she executed the same of l	e roregoing



Full name of third invento	r	ROGER	CARLOS BEO	CERRA
Inventor's signature	44		Date	09/17/201
Residence Fort Wayne	The Contract of the Contract o		Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	200 State Street			
	Beloit, WI 53511			
STATE OF Indian  COUNTY OF Allen  This 17 <sup>th</sup> day of Sag Roger Carlos Becerra, to assignment, who acknow for the purposes therein  Seal	ss. $\frac{1}{4}$ , $\frac{1}{4}$ , $\frac{1}{4}$ , $\frac{1}{4}$ me personally known ledged to me that he/	4 before men as the individue of the executed	e personally c vidual who ex I the same of l	came the above-named ecuted the foregoing his/her own free will

JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2019



DOCKET NUMBER: 14-FW-011-UPA1

Full name of fourth inventor		entor	LUDOVIC ANDRE CHRETIEN		
Inventor's si	ignature			Date	2/17/201
Residence	Columbia	ı City, IN	***	Country of Residence	US
Post Office	address	200 State Stre	et		
		Beloit, WI 535	511		
This 17th Ludovic Ar	_ day of ndre Chretie issignment, r the purpos	ss.  ente ber , ent to me personall	d to me that he/s h. ) }	me personally caindividual who she executed the	ame the above-named executed the e same of his/her own
		OHN SHELDON WAI NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF INDIAN Ommission Expires Oct	) IA		
	;	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 033760 FRAME: 0639